### From August 14, 2023 Through August 18, 2023

·	lic Trustee makes no ct your own due dili	•	ties about the accuracy	or adequacy of these reports.		
	22.0226					
Foreclosure Numb		D (* "	4014701			
NED Date: Original Sale Date:	08/14/2023 03/27/2024	Reception #:	4914791			
Deed of Trust Date:	03/25/2022	Recording Date: Re-Recording Date	03/31/2022	Reception #: 4814589 Re-Recorded #:		
4335532, BEI	NG A PART OF THE S		SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP	BER 14, 2017 AT RECEPTION NO. 9 NORTH, RANGE 66 WEST OF		
<b>Address:</b> 50495 CC	DUNTY ROAD 37, NU	JNN, CO 80648				
Original Note Amt: Current Amount:	\$391,000.00 \$385,396.77	LoanType: As Of:	CONVENTIONAL 02/01/2023	Interest Rate:3.500Interest Type:Fixed		
Current Lender (Be	eneficiary):	SIERRA PACIFIC MORTG	AGE COMPANY, INC.			
Current Owner:		J W DAHMER AND JAME	ES N DAHMER			
Grantee (Lender Or	n Deed of Trust):			TEMS, INC. ACTING SOLELY AS		
Grantor (Borrower	On Deed of Trust)	NOMINEE FOR SIERRA F J.W. DAHMER AND JAMI		IMPANY, INC.		
Publication: Gree	ley Tribune	First Publication Date				
Attorney for Benefic	viarv• Barrett Fi	Last Publication Date rappier & Weisserman, LLP	: 03/01/2024			
Attorney File Numb	-		e: (303)350-3711	<b>Fax:</b> (303)813-1107	7	
-						
Foreclosure Numb NED Date:	08/14/2023	Reception #:	4914792			
Original Sale Date:	12/13/2023	Reception #.	171772			
Deed of Trust Date:	01/21/2021	Recording Date: Re-Recording Date	01/25/2021	Reception #: 4674868   Re-Recorded #: 4674868		
0	ener's Error Affidavit: 7	ARMS SUBDIVISION, COUN 7/31/2023 RECORDED 8/1/202		F COLORADO 912490. Legal description states "LOL"		
Address: 1101 Fair	acres Lane, Milliken, G	CO 81005				
Original Note Amt: Current Amount:	\$339,636.00 \$325,795.53	LoanType: As Of:	VA	Interest Rate:2.625Interest Type:Fixed		
Current Lender (Be	eneficiary):	CrossCountry Mortgage, LLC				
Current Owner:		Tyler B. Turk				
Grantee (Lender On Deed of Trust):		Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., As Beneficiary, As Nominee for CrossCountry Mortgage, LLC				
<b>Grantor</b> (Borrower	On Deed of Trust)	Tyler B. Turk				
		First Publication Date	e: 10/20/2023			
Publication: Gree	ley Tribune	Last Publication Date				
Publication: Gree Attorney for Benefic	-					

#### From August 14, 2023 Through August 18, 2023

Weld County Public Trustee makes no representation or warranties about the accuracy or adequacy of these reports. You should conduct your own due diligence. 23-0228 **Foreclosure Number:** 4914793 **NED Date:** 08/14/2023 **Reception #: Original Sale Date:** 12/13/2023 **Recording Date:** 08/18/2020 **Reception #:** 4620280 **Deed of Trust Date:** 08/17/2020 **Re-Recording Date Re-Recorded #:** Legal: LOT 3, BLOCK 3, GATEWAY LAKES, A REPLAT OF TRACT A AND LOT I OF THE FIRST REPLAT ELK LAKES SHOPPING CENTER PUD A SUBDIVISION OF THE CITY OF GREELEY, COUNTY OF WELD, STATE OF COLORADO. Address: 2813 39th Ave, Greeley, CO 80634 **Original Note Amt:** \$322,245.00 LoanType: VA **Interest Rate:** 2.250 **Current Amount:** \$253,406.34 As Of: 08/07/2023 **Interest Type:** Fixed **Current Lender (Beneficiary):** Freedom Mortgage Corporation **Current Owner:** Clint A. Rouse Grantee (Lender On Deed of Trust): Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as Beneficiary, as nominee for Academy Mortgage Corporation, its successors and assigns **Grantor (Borrower On Deed of Trust)** Clint A. Rouse **First Publication Date:** Publication: Greeley Tribune 10/20/2023 Last Publication Date: 11/17/2023 Attorney for Beneficiary: HALLIDAY, WATKINS & MANN, P.C. Attorney File Number: CO21659 **Phone:** (303) 27-40155 (303) 27-40159 Fax:

### From August 14, 2023 Through August 18, 2023

•	lic Trustee makes n ct your own due dili	-	anties about the accuracy or ad	lequacy of these repo	rts.
Foreclosure Numb	er: 23-0229				
NED Date:	08/14/2023	<b>Reception #:</b>	4914794		
Original Sale Date:	03/27/2024				
Deed of Trust Date:	04/24/2009	Recording Date: Re-Recording Dat	04/29/2009 e	Reception #: Re-Recorded #:	3619449
64 WEST OF DESCRIBED BEGINNING SECTION 8 A CONTAINED THENCE NO SECTION 8; 10 MINUTES FEET; THEN MINUTES 43 DEGREES 40 BEGINNING	THE SIXTH PRINCI AS FOLLOWS: AT THE SOUTHWES AS BEARING NORTH HERIN RELATIVE 7 RTH 00 DEGREES 00 THENCE NORTH 65 12 SECONDS EAST CE SOUTH 39 DEGR SECONDS EAST 58 MINUTES 11 SECO	PAL MERIDIAN, WELD CO ST CORNER OF SAID SEC ( 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTE THERETO: ) MINUTES 00 SECONDS F DEGREES 11 MINUTES 47 242.20 FEET; THENCE NC EES 12 MINUTES 33 SECC 4.98 FEET TO A POINT ON NDS WEST 977.08 FEET AI 0, STATE OF COLORADO.	VEST QUARTER OF SECTION 8, DUNTY, COLORADO, BEING MG FION 8, AND CONSIDERING TH S 00 SECONDS EAST AND WITH EAST 1008.54 FEET ALONG THE SECONDS EAST 242.25 FEET; T ORTH 59 DEGREES 44 MINUTES DNDS EAST 1013.66 FEET' THEN THE SOUTH LINE OF SECTION LONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAT	DRE PARTICULARLY E WEST LINE OF SAID H ALL OTHER BEARIN WEST LINE OF SAID THENCE NORTH 12 DI 06 SECONDS EAST 5 NCE SOUTH 01 DEGRE 8 (5) THENCE SOUTH 8	D NGS EGREES 7.35 EES 32 39
Original Note Amt: Current Amount:	\$125,000.00 \$87,825.39	LoanType: As Of:	Conventional Residential 08/03/2023	Interest Rate: Interest Type:	5.500 Fixed
Current Lender (Be	eneficiary):	PNC Bank, National Ass	ociation		
Current Owner:		Ronald Lee Richardson a	nd Jennifer I. Richardson		
Grantee (Lender Or Grantor (Borrower		Successors and Assigns	istration Systems, Inc. ("MERS") a Ind Jennifer I. Richardson	s nominee for AmTrust	Bank, Its
	ley Tribune	First Publication D Last Publication D			
Attorney for Benefic	ciary: McCarthy	/ & Holthus, LLP	atc. 05/01/2024		

### From August 14, 2023 Through August 18, 2023

	t your own due dili	igence.		y or adequacy of these rep	01131
Foreclosure Number	r: 23-0230				
NED Date:	08/15/2023	<b>Reception #:</b>	4915079		
Original Sale Date: Deed of Trust Date:	12/13/2023 04/15/2020	Recording Date: Re-Recording Date	04/17/2020	Reception #: Re-Recorded #:	4583609
Legal: LOT 1, BLOCK	8, THE VILLAGE	FOURTH FILING, IN THE CI	ITY OF EVANS, COUNT	Y OF WELD, STATE OF CO	LORADO.
APN #: 096119	309008				
Address: 3517 Colu	mbine Ct, Evans, CO	80620			
Original Note Amt: Current Amount:	\$272,473.00 \$261,505.69	LoanType: As Of:	FHA 08/09/2023	Interest Rate: Interest Type:	4 Fixed
Current Lender (Ben	eficiary):	COLORADO HOUSING A	AND FINANCE AUTHOR	RITY	
Current Owner:		Justin Cole Scheller AND	Shila Rene Porter		
Grantee (Lender On Deed of Trust):				STEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE	FOR
Grantor (Borrower C	In Deed of Trust)	UNIVERSAL LENDING ( Justin Cole Scheller AND S		CCESSORS AND ASSIGNS	
	ey Tribune	First Publication Dat Last Publication Dat			
Attorney for Beneficia Attorney File Number		Law Firm, P.C. 1 Phor	(855)262 0205	For (2)	2)706 0004
			ne: (855)263-9295	<b>Fax:</b> (30	)3)706-9994
Foreclosure Number NED Date:	08/18/2023	Reception #:	4915902		
Original Sale Date:	12/20/2023				
Deed of Trust Date:	11/17/2017	Recording Date: Re-Recording Date	11/20/2017	Reception #: Re-Recorded #:	4354061
Legal: LOT 2, BLOCK	C 1, VISTA RIDGE F	FILING NO. IV, COUNTY OF	WELD, STATE OF COLO	DRADO.	
	DRA CIRCLE, ERIE	E, CO 80516			
Address: 2040 TUN	\$398,282.00	LoanType:	VA 06/01/2022	Interest Rate: Interest Type:	3.000 Fixed
Address: 2040 IUN Original Note Amt: Current Amount:	\$388,227.71	As Of:	00/01/2022		
Original Note Amt:	\$388,227.71	As Of: TRUIST BANK, SUCCES		UNTRUST BANK	
Original Note Amt: Current Amount:	\$388,227.71			UNTRUST BANK	
Original Note Amt: Current Amount: Current Lender (Ben	\$388,227.71 eficiary):	TRUIST BANK, SUCCES ALAN JOHN FETZ MORTGAGE ELECTRON	SOR BY MERGER TO SU	STEMS, INC. ACTING SOLE	ELY AS
Original Note Amt: Current Amount: Current Lender (Ben Current Owner:	\$388,227.71 reficiary): Deed of Trust):	TRUIST BANK, SUCCES ALAN JOHN FETZ	SOR BY MERGER TO SU	STEMS, INC. ACTING SOLE	ELY AS
Original Note Amt: Current Amount: Current Lender (Ben Current Owner: Grantee (Lender On Grantor (Borrower C	\$388,227.71 eficiary): Deed of Trust): Dn Deed of Trust) ey Tribune	TRUIST BANK, SUCCES ALAN JOHN FETZ MORTGAGE ELECTRON NOMINEE FOR PRIMAR ALAN JOHN FETZ First Publication Dat Last Publication Dat	SOR BY MERGER TO SUNC REGISTRATION SYS	STEMS, INC. ACTING SOLE	ELY AS
Original Note Amt: Current Amount: Current Lender (Ben Current Owner: Grantee (Lender On Grantor (Borrower C	\$388,227.71 eficiary): Deed of Trust): Dn Deed of Trust) cy Tribune ary: Barrett, F	TRUIST BANK, SUCCES ALAN JOHN FETZ MORTGAGE ELECTRON NOMINEE FOR PRIMAR ALAN JOHN FETZ First Publication Dat Last Publication Dat	SOR BY MERGER TO SUNC REGISTRATION SYS	STEMS, INC. ACTING SOLE GAGE, INC.	ELY AS

From August 14, 2023 Through August 18, 2023

Weld County Public Trustee makes no representation or warranties about the accuracy or adequacy of these reports. You should conduct your own due diligence.